
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り時々雨 16.1 0.00 823 32,591 32,591 77,507 42.0

2 雨のち晴れ 10.3 2.20 1,047 41,461 74,052 155,013 47.8

3 晴 15.6 11.40 3,248 128,621 202,673 232,520 87.2

4 晴れのち一時雨 20.2 9.10 2,956 117,058 319,730 310,026 103.1

5 曇り時々雨 9.0 1.60 1,293 51,203 370,933 387,533 95.7

6 曇り一時雨 8.5 0.20 533 21,107 392,040 465,040 84.3

7 晴れ時々曇り 13.3 2.80 1,477 58,489 450,529 542,546 83.0

8 晴れのち一時雨 15.5 8.50 2,680 106,128 556,657 620,053 89.8

9 曇り時々雨 9.7 1.70 1,076 42,610 599,267 697,559 85.9

10 曇り一時雨 7.8 1.40 1,516 60,034 659,300 775,066 85.1

11 晴 10.9 11.50 3,514 139,154 798,455 852,573 93.7

12 晴 13.2 10.50 3,152 124,819 923,274 930,079 99.3

13 曇り時々晴れ 10.9 0.50 1,367 54,133 977,407 1,007,586 97.0

14 晴れ時々曇り 10.7 5.40 2,198 87,041 1,064,448 1,085,092 98.1

15 曇り時々晴れ 16.4 5.30 1,626 64,390 1,128,838 1,162,599 97.1

16 晴 12.0 10.80 3,567 141,253 1,270,091 1,240,106 102.4

17 晴れのち時々曇り 18.0 11.20 3,329 131,828 1,401,919 1,317,612 106.4

18 曇りのち雨 11.2 0.00 346 13,702 1,415,621 1,395,119 101.5

19 晴れ時々曇り 16.3 3.20 2,122 84,031 1,499,652 1,472,625 101.8

20 曇り一時雨 12.1 0.00 668 26,453 1,526,105 1,550,132 98.4

21 曇り一時雨 14.5 0.70 1,000 39,600 1,565,705 1,627,639 96.2

22 曇り一時雨 9.0 1.60 1,074 42,530 1,608,235 1,705,145 94.3

23 曇り一時雨 11.4 2.10 1,507 59,677 1,667,912 1,782,652 93.6

24 曇り一時雨 10.9 2.60 1,745 69,102 1,737,014 1,860,158 93.4

25 晴れ一時雨 18.7 8.10 2,461 97,456 1,834,470 1,937,665 94.7

26 曇り一時雨 16.3 0.10 696 27,562 1,862,032 2,015,172 92.4

27 曇りのち晴れ 11.8 6.40 2,500 99,000 1,961,032 2,092,678 93.7

28 晴れ時々曇り 13.4 6.80 2,425 96,030 2,057,062 2,170,185 94.8

29 晴れ時々曇り 15.6 0.40 718 28,433 2,085,494 2,247,691 92.8

30 晴れ時々曇り 22.6 9.00 2,785 110,286 2,195,780 2,325,198 94.4

℃ h 55,449

13.4 4.50 1848.3

4.69 1993.5

実績平均(/日) ¥73,193

  月目標値(/日) ¥77,507

月合計 ¥2,195,780

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2020年4月
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